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Neil Anthony <neilanthonydelmundo@gmail.com> Tue, Sep 14, 2021 at 9:19 AM
To: Kamille Rosales <kamille.rosales@undp.org>
Cc: Jonathan Ronquillo <jdronquillo2013@gmail.com>, JR Cordova <lorenzojr.cordova@gmail.com>, Anabelle Plantilla
<anabelle.plantilla@undp.org>, Angelique Ogena <angelique.ogena@undp.org>, Sheena Barrameda
<sheena.barrameda@undp.org>, Rach Morala <rach.morala@gmail.com>, Jan Lloyd Balon <jibalon@up.edu.ph>,
alton.durban@gmail.com, mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph, Karla Mangundayao <karlamangundayao@gmail.com>, Theresa
Tenazas <t_tenazas@yahoo.com>, theresa.tenazas@bmb.gov.ph, Cecille Francisco <cecille.francisco@bmb.gov.ph>,
wrd@bmb.gov.ph, Tamaraw Conservation Program Mindoro <tamarawconservationprogram.mdo@gmail.com>, MIBNP PAO
<mibnppao.occmin04@gmail.com>, adirector@bmb.gov.ph, oueiea.denr@gmail.com, adjortiz@denr.gov.ph, Roland Cabigas
<rolandcabigas68@gmail.com>

Hi All,

Saw the draft, looks good to me and I don't have any further comments. Apologies I can't attend the meeting/discussion.
Data access here in OMPH is severe. Thank you all for this from all of us in TCP. 

Neil

On Tue, Sep 14, 2021, 9:02 AM Kamille Rosales <kamille.rosales@undp.org> wrote:

Dear All,

 

Sharing herewith the zoom link for quick reference:

 

https://undp.zoom.us/j/87897230559?pwd=end4VkRHZ0pQSnpqdUZqVWMzQ2RIdz09&from=addon

 

Thank you and see you!

 

Best,

Kamille

From: Jonathan Ronquillo <jdronquillo2013@gmail.com> 

Sent: Monday, September 13, 2021 5:33 PM

To: lorenzojr.cordova@gmail.com

Cc: Anabelle Plantilla <anabelle.plantilla@undp.org>; Kamille Rosales <kamille.rosales@undp.org>; Angelique Ogena
<angelique.ogena@undp.org>; Sheena Barrameda <sheena.barrameda@undp.org>; Rach Morala
<rach.morala@gmail.com>; jibalon@up.edu.ph; alton.durban@gmail.com;
mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph;
karlamangundayao@gmail.com; Theresa Tenazas <t_tenazas@yahoo.com>; theresa.tenazas@bmb.gov.ph;
cecille.francisco@bmb.gov.ph; wrd@bmb.gov.ph; Neil Anthony del Mundo <neilanthonydelmundo@gmail.com>;
tamarawconservationprogram.mdo@gmail.com;
mibnppao.occmin04@gmail.com; adirector@bmb.gov.ph

Subject: Re: IMPORTANT: Revised HB 8299 Tamaraw Conservation Management Act

 

Hi Everyone,

 

Made some minor edits to the latest draft. 

 

Thanks!
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Atan Ronquillo

Office of Cong. Nene Sato

 

 

 

On 13 Sep 2021, at 2:49 PM, Lorenzo Jr Cordova <lorenzojr.cordova@gmail.com> wrote:

 

Dear all, 

 

Magandang hapon po!

 

On behalf of the Office of Cong Nene Sato, this is to provide everyone a copy of the revised HB 8299 for your
reference. We took the liberty of incorporating the comments/recommendations of both BMB and DENR-
MIMAROPA to the said bill. All
things considered, we only found a provision that BMB and the Regional
Office have different opinions. Specifically, on the Chairmanship of the Council, and making the ARD for
Technical Services as Vice-Chair or Co-Chair. We hope that the group can already
decide on this matter
tomorrow. 

 

Thank you and stay safe! 

 

 

All the best,

JAY-R

 

--

LORENZO V. CORDOVA, JR. EnP

Office of Cong. Josephine Y. Ramirez-Sato

Mobile: +63
929 786 4905 

Skype: ljr.cordova
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